Features
■ Select models are compliant with
 AEC-Q200 Rev-C Stress Test Qualifi cation
 for Passive Components in Automotive
 Applications (see chart below)
■ RoHS compliant*
■ ESD protection >25 kV
■ Low capacitance <0.5 pF

DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
How to Order
CG 0n0n MLC - n.n x x x
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
 0402 = 0402 Package
 0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage**
 3.3 = 3.3 V
 05 =  5 V
 12 =  12 V
 24 =  24 V
Low Leakage Current Option
 L = Low Leakage Current
 Blank = Standard Product
Tape & Reel Packaging
 E = 5,000 pcs. per reel (0603 Package)
 G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 Package)
Operating Temperature Option
 A = Higher +125 °C Operating Temperature
 Blank = Standard Product
**  Only models lower than 10 volts require
 decimal point.
REV. R 09/12
  CG0402  CG0603
 Dimension Series Series
 C 1.75 ± 0.05 1.75 ± 0.10
  (0.04 ± 0.002) (0.04 ± 0.004)
 D 2.00 ± 0.02 2.00 ± 0.05
  (0.08 ± 0.0008) (0.08 ± 0.002)
 L 1.12 ± 0.03 1.80 ± 0.20
  (0.045 ± 0.0012) (0.072 ± 0.008)
 W 0.62 ± 0.03 0.90 ± 0.20
  (0.025 ± 0.0012) (0.036 ± 0.008)
 G 2.0 ± 0.05 4.0 ± 0.05
  (0.08 ± 0.002)  (0.16 ± 0.002)
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe: Tel: +41-41 768 5555 • Fax: +41-41 768 5510